## Tzumi Electronics LLC 16 East 34th Street 16th Floor ,New York, NY10016

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

2023/2/17

U.S. Agent Designation

Tzumi Electronics LLC acknowledges their consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment for which authorization is sought (FCC ID: 2A0N7-8925):

Name and company of U.S. agent:	Tzumi Electronics LLC
Physical U.S. address of agent:	16 East 34th Street 16th Floor ,New York, NY10016
FRN of U.S. agent:	0027104157
Email address of U.S. agent:	Tz@Tzumi.com
Tzumi Electronics LLC acknowledges	s their obligation to accept service of process on behalf
(Toursi Flucture in a LLO	

of Tzumi Electronics LLC

Tzumi Electronics LLC accepts its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

By signing this form, we confirm the above and that we are aware of the application requirements listed under 2.911(d)(7)

Sincerely,

Erra Azar

Signature

Tzumi Electronics LLC Ezra Azar Foreign trade sales Tzumi Electronics LLC

Erra Kear

Signatur ZUM1 Ezra Azar Foreigh trade sales Tzumi Electronics LLC 16 E 34th Street New York, NY 10016

nics LLC